In accordance with Section 11-7-30 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, we enclose for
your information a detailed listing of reports that have been released by or filed with the State Auditor
subsequent to our previous notice of audit reports completed and released.

Copies of the reports as set forth on the attached listing are available upon request.
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REPORTS RELEASED DURING THE MONTHS OF JANUARY, FEBRUARY AND MARCH

AGENCY

South Carolina Arts Commission

South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff

South Carolina Comptroller General’s Office

Town of Gray Municipal Court

South Carolina Department of Transportation
South Carolina Department of Transportation

South Carolina Department of Commerce —
Palmetto Partners

South Carolina Lieutenant Governor’s Office
Town of Ehrhardt Municipal Court

Town of Gifford Municipal Court

PEBA — South Carolina Retirement System

South Carolina Workers’ Compensation
Commission

South Carolina Department of Health and Human

Services

TYPE OF REPORT

Agreed Upon Procedures
with Management’s Response

Agreed Upon Procedures
with Management’s Response

Agreed-Upon Procedures

Agreed Upon Procedures
with Management’s Response

Single Audit

Public Transit

Agreed-Upon Procedures

Agreed Upon Procedures
with Management’s Response

Agreed Upon Procedures
with Management’s Response

Agreed Upon Procedures
with Management’s Response

Comprehensive Annual Financial

Report

Agreed Upon Procedures
with Management’s Response

Agreed-Upon Procedures

PERIOD END

06/30/16

06/30/16

06/30/16

06/30/16
06/30/16

06/30/15

12/31/16

06/30/15

06/30/16

06/30/15

06/30/16

06/30/16

06/30/16

AUDITOR

Office of the State Auditor

Office of the State Auditor

The Brittingham Group, L.L.P.

Steven L. Blake, CPA
Scott and Company, LLC

Office of the State Auditor

Brown CPA, LLC

Office of the State Auditor

Steven L. Blake, CPA

Steven L. Blake, CPA

CliftonLarsonAllen L.L.P.

Office of the State Auditor

The Hobbs Group, PA



REPORTS RELEASED DURING THE MONTHS OF JANUARY, FEBRUARY AND MARCH

AGENCY

South Carolina Human Affairs Commission

South Carolina Administrative Law Court

South Carolina Department of Archives and History

South Carolina Department of Transportation

South Carolina Department of Transportation

South Carolina Office of the State Auditor

TYPE OF REPORT

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management’s Response

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management’s Response

Agreed-Upon Procedures
with Management’s Response

Internal Audit of the SiteManager
Construction Management System

Bid Analysis Management System/
Decision Support System

Agreed-Upon Procedures

PERIOD END

06/30/15

06/30/15

06/30/15

06/24/10

07/16/14

06/30/16

AUDITOR

Office of the State Auditor

Office of the State Auditor

Office of the State Auditor

Office of the State Auditor

Office of the State Auditor

The Hobbs Group, PA
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