In accordance with Section 11-7-30 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, we enclose for your information a detailed listing of reports that have been released by or filed with the State Auditor subsequent to our previous notice of audit reports completed and released.

Copies of the reports as set forth on the attached listing are available upon request.

## REPORTS RELEASED DURING THE MONTHS OF JANUARY, FEBRUARY AND MARCH

AGENCY	TYPE OF REPORT	PERIOD END	AUDITOR
South Carolina Arts Commission	Agreed Upon Procedures with Management's Response	06/30/16	Office of the State Auditor
South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff	Agreed Upon Procedures with Management's Response	06/30/16	Office of the State Auditor
South Carolina Comptroller General's Office	Agreed-Upon Procedures	06/30/16	The Brittingham Group, L.L.P.
Town of Gray Municipal Court	Agreed Upon Procedures with Management's Response	06/30/16	Steven L. Blake, CPA
South Carolina Department of Transportation	Single Audit	06/30/16	Scott and Company, LLC
South Carolina Department of Transportation	Public Transit	06/30/15	Office of the State Auditor
South Carolina Department of Commerce – Palmetto Partners	Agreed-Upon Procedures	12/31/16	Brown CPA, LLC
South Carolina Lieutenant Governor's Office	Agreed Upon Procedures with Management's Response	06/30/15	Office of the State Auditor
Town of Ehrhardt Municipal Court	Agreed Upon Procedures with Management's Response	06/30/16	Steven L. Blake, CPA
Town of Gifford Municipal Court	Agreed Upon Procedures with Management's Response	06/30/15	Steven L. Blake, CPA
PEBA – South Carolina Retirement System	Comprehensive Annual Financial Report	06/30/16	CliftonLarsonAllen L.L.P.
South Carolina Workers' Compensation Commission	Agreed Upon Procedures with Management's Response	06/30/16	Office of the State Auditor
South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services	Agreed-Upon Procedures	06/30/16	The Hobbs Group, PA

## REPORTS RELEASED DURING THE MONTHS OF JANUARY, FEBRUARY AND MARCH

<u>AGENCY</u>	TYPE OF REPORT	PERIOD END	<u>AUDITOR</u>
South Carolina Human Affairs Commission	Agreed-Upon Procedures with Management's Response	06/30/15	Office of the State Auditor
South Carolina Administrative Law Court	Agreed-Upon Procedures with Management's Response	06/30/15	Office of the State Auditor
South Carolina Department of Archives and History	Agreed-Upon Procedures with Management's Response	06/30/15	Office of the State Auditor
South Carolina Department of Transportation	Internal Audit of the SiteManager Construction Management System	06/24/10	Office of the State Auditor
South Carolina Department of Transportation	Bid Analysis Management System/ Decision Support System	07/16/14	Office of the State Auditor
South Carolina Office of the State Auditor	Agreed-Upon Procedures	06/30/16	The Hobbs Group, PA